

CWPOA No 1024 of 2019

07.01.2022 Present: Mr. Arun Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. R.S. Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Addl. Advocate General for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 4 to 7, though served.

As per office report, respondent No. 3 is unserved.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to take steps for service of respondent No. 3. List thereafter.

January 07, 2022  
(vs)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**