

Madan Singh Thakur and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No.1024 of 2019

31.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioners, though represented by Mr. Radhey Shyam Gautam, Advocate.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

None for respondents No.4 to 7.

Since none has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners, therefore, in the interests of justice, these proceedings are deferred by three weeks.

List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, petitioners shall comply with the earlier orders by taking steps for service of un-served respondent No.3, if so desired.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

October 31, 2025
(Bhardwaj)