

**Madan Singh Thakur and others versus
State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

CWPOA No.1024 of 2019

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Rana, Advocate, vice
Mr. Radhey Shyam Gautam, Advocate,
for the petitioners.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondents No. 1
and 2-State.

None for respondents No. 4 to 7.

Learned Vice Counsel for the
petitioners, on Instructions states that steps have
been taken for service of respondent No.3 last
week.

2. Let notice be issued to respondent No.3,
on steps already taken, returnable in four weeks.

3. Records reveal that instant petition was
admitted on 24.07.2012. Let post admission
notices be issued to respondents No. 4 to 7,
returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile,
reply, if any, be also filed.

27th November, 2025

(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**