

Madan Singh Thakur & Ors. vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1024 of 2019

26.02.2026

Present: Mr. Arun Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Radhey Shyam Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

None for respondents No. 3 to 7

As per the report of the Registry, respondents No. 5 to 7 have been served for today. However, none is present on their behalf, hence they are proceeded ex-parte.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 has been received back unserved for the reason that the said respondent has left the present place. So far notice issued against respondent No. 4 is concerned, the same is still awaited.

Let fresh notices be issued to respondents No. 3 & 4 on taking steps within a week.

List on **16.04.2026.**

26th February, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**