

Madan Singh Thakur & Ors. vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1024 of 2019

07.05.2026

Present: Mr. Arun Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Radhey Shyam Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Respondents No.5 to 7 already ex-parte.

None for respondents No.3 & 4.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 is still awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4, on old process fees, returnable for **18.06.2026**.

07th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**